16. The directors of the WEL and relatives of the aforementioned persons may be deemed to be concerned and/or interested in the Scheme only to the extent of their shareholding
directly or indirectly in the respective companies that are the subject of the Scheme, or to the extent the said persons are interested or involved in any of the companies that are
the subject of the Scheme or any entity that directly or indirectly holds shares in any of the companies.

17. The details of the present directors, Promoters and Key Managerial Personnelof WPL and their respective shareholdings in WEL, WITL, WPPL, WIPPL and WPL are as
follows:

Sr.
No.  in WEL in WITL in WPPL in WIPPL in WPL

1 Rajesh Rameshkumar Mandawewala Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

2 Mohan Krishna Tandon Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

3 Sandeep Garg Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

4 Apurba Kumar Dasgupta 25 Nil Nil Nil Nil

5 Balkrishan Gopiram Goenka 7 Nil Nil Nil Nil

6 Mala Arun Todarwal Nil Nil Nil Nil Nil

7 Lalit Jain 20 Nil Nil Nil 100

8 Nilesh Javker Nil Nil Nil Nil 2

9 Welspun Infratech Ltd. Nil Nil Nil 1,00,60,000 2,44,48,445

Name Shares held Shares held Shares held Shares held Shares held

Pre-merger shareholding   Post-merger shareholding

Number of % Number of %
shares  (A+B+C) shares (A+B+C)

(A) Promoter and promoter group

(1) Indian

a) Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 0.00 0.00 204 0.00

b) Bodies Corporate 24448445 61.12 58984908 34.03

   Sub-Total A(1)  : 24448445 61.12 58985112 34.03

(2) FOREIGN

a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals /

Foreign Individuals) 0 0.00 3780000 2.18

   Sub-Total A(2)  : 0 0.00 3780000 2.18

   Total A=A(1)+A(2) 24448445 61.12 62765112 36.21

(B) PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

(1) INSTITUTIONS

a) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 12103164 6.98

b) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 162000 0.09

c) Foreign Institutional Investors 1481545 3.70 15734509 9.08

   Sub-Total B(1)  : 1481545 3.70 27999673 16.15

(2) NON-INSTITUTIONS

Bodies Corporate 6954191 17.39 16376303 9.45

Individuals

 (i) Individuals holding nominal share capital upto

Rs.1 lakh 2791666 6.98 14627266 8.44

 (ii) Individuals holding nominal share capital
in excess of Rs.1 lakh 2549673 6.37 9464685 5.46
Others

 NON RESIDENT INDIANS   79701 0.20 643665 0.37
 Overseas Corporate Bodies 342334 0.86 25867954 14.92
 Hindu Undivided Families   1315917 3.29 1361517 0.79
 Trusts 6000 0.01 6600 0.00
 Clearing Members 30528 0.08 360360 0.21
 Unclaimed Suspense A/c 0 0.00 31884 0.02
   Sub-Total B(2) : 14070010 35.18 68740150 39.66
   Total B=B(1)+B(2)  : 15551555 38.88 96739823 55.82
   Total (A+B)   : 40000000 100.00 159504935 92.03
(C) Shares held by custodians, against which Depository

Receipts have been issued*
(1) Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0.00 0 0.00
(2) Public 0 0.00 13815600 7.97

   GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 40000000 100.00 173320535 100

* Issue  of GDRs to the GDR holders of WEL

WPL has agreed to grant stock options of 1,200,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to its managing director

Description

18. The expected pre and post (expected) Scheme shareholding pattern of WPL as on December 31, 2014 is as follows:

Sr.
No.

19. This statement may be treated as an Explanatory Statement under Section 393 of the Companies Act, 1956 and Section 110 and Section 102 of the Companies Act, 2013.

20. The following documents will be open for inspection by the equity shareholders of the Applicant Company up to 1 (one) day prior to the date of the meetings at its registered

[…]

sanctioning the Scheme shall be deemed to be an Order under Section 102 of the Companies Act, 1956 confirming such reduction of share capital of WPL.

5. The proposed restructuring will not cause any prejudice either to the shareholders or to the creditors of the Company since it does not involve any financial outlay/outgo on the
part of the Company. For the sake of clarity, it is specified that the reduction of capital does not involve either the diminution of any liability in respect of unpaid capital or the
payment to any shareholder of any paid-up capital. Further, the proposed restructuring would not in any way adversely affect the ordinary operations of the Company or the
ability of the Company to honor its commitments or to pay its debts in the ordinary course of business.

6. The expected pre and post (expected) Scheme shareholding pattern of WPL after giving effect of reduction of capital  of WPL as on December 31, 2014 is as follows:

Sr. Description   Pre-merger shareholding   Post-merger shareholding

Number of % Number of %

shares  (A+B+C) shares (A+B+C)

(A) Promoter and promoter group

(1) Indian

(a) Individuals / Hindu Undivided Family 0.00 0.00 204 0.00

(b) Bodies Corporate 24448445 61.12 58984908 34.03

   Sub-Total A(1)  : 24448445 61.12 58985112 34.03

(2) FOREIGN

(a) Individuals (Non-Residents Individuals /

Foreign Individuals) 0 0.00 3780000 2.18

   Sub-Total A(2)  : 0 0.00 3780000 2.18

   Total A=A(1)+A(2) 24448445 61.12 62765112 36.21

(B) PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING

(1) INSTITUTIONS

(a) Financial Institutions / Banks 0 0.00 12103164 6.98

(b) Insurance Companies 0 0.00 162000 0.09

(c) Foreign Institutional Investors 1481545 3.70 15734509 9.08

   Sub-Total B(1)  : 1481545 3.70 27999673 16.15

(2) NON-INSTITUTIONS

Bodies Corporate 6954191 17.39 16376303 9.45

Individuals

 (i) Individuals holding nominal share capital upto Rs.1 lakh 2791666 6.98 14627266 8.44

 (ii) Individuals holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs.1 lakh 2549673 6.37 9464685 5.46

Others

 NON RESIDENT INDIANS   79701 0.20 643665 0.37

 Overseas Corporate Bodies 342334 0.86 25867954 14.92

 Hindu Undivided Families   1315917 3.29 1361517 0.79

 Trusts 6000 0.01 6600 0.00

 Clearing Members 30528 0.08 360360 0.21

 Unclaimed Suspense A/c 0 0.00 31800 0.02

   Sub-Total B(2) : 14070010 35.18 68740150 39.66

   Total B=B(1)+B(2)  : 15551555 38.88 96739823 55.82

   Total (A+B)   : 40000000 100.00 159504935 92.03

(C) Shares held by custodians, against which

Depository Receipts have been issued

(1) Promoter and Promoter Group 0 0.00 0 0.00

(2) Public 0 0.00 13815600 7.97

   GRAND TOTAL (A+B+C) : 40000000 100.00 173320535 100

* Issue of GDRs to the GDR holders of WFL

WPL has agreed  to grant stock options of 1,200,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each to its managing director.

42

7. Post the Scheme becoming effective theauthorised share capital of Transferor Companies will be consolidated with the authorised share capital of the Company. The
authorised capital of the Company will be further increased to allow issue of shares to the shareholders of the First Transferor Company pursuant to the Scheme. The
memorandum of association of the Company will be amended to provide for the increase in authorised capital.